120 Rue Marc Lefrancq
BP 20392 / FR 59307
Valenciennes, France
Tel. +33 (0) 327 09 65 00
era.europa.eu
CUSTOMISATION GUIDE
FROM THE GENERIC ETCS DRIVER’S
HANDBOOK TO MODEL/NETWORK-

Attribute Codes
The tables shown below list the possible combinations of values for each clause attribute and their
codification.
 Baseline (clause attribute BLS)
Baseline Code Meaning
3M1 B3MR1
32 B3R2
Note: in case of clauses relevant for both B3MR1 and B3R2, the attribute “BLS” is omitted.
 System version (clause attribute VER)
System version Code Meaning
10 1.0
11 1.1
20 2.0
21 2.1
Note 1: in case of clauses relevant for several system versions, the system version codes will be
written in increasing order as indicated in the table without spaces. For example, a clause
applicable for v1.0 and v1.1 will be codified as “1011”.
Note 2: in case of relevant clauses for all the system versions, the attribute “VER” is omitted.
 Level (clause attribute LEV)
Level Code Meaning
0 Level 0
N Level NTC
1 Level 1
2 Level 2
3 Level 3
Note 1: in case of clauses relevant for several ETCS levels, the system version codes will be written
in increasing order as indicated in the table without spaces. For example, a clause applicable for
level 0, NTC and 1 will be codified as “L0N1” and a clause applicable for level 2 and 3 will be
codified as “L23”.
Page 16 / 16 ETCS DRIVER’S HANDBOOK
CUSTOMISATION GUIDE
1.1.1
10/01/2020
 ETCS level transitions (clause attribute LTR)
Level transition
Code
Meaning
0 Level transition to level 0
N Level transition to level NTC
1 Level transition to level 1
2 Level transition to level 2
3 Level transition to level 3
Note 1: in case of clauses relevant for several level transitions, the level transition codes will be
written in increasing order as indicated in the table without spaces.
Note 2: in case of relevant clauses for all the level transitions, the attribute “LTR” is omitted.
 Screen technology (clause attribute TEC)
Screen technology
Code
Meaning
S Soft key
T Touch screen
Note: in case of clauses relevant for both Soft key and Touch screen technologies, the attribute
“TEC” is omitted.
 Type of requirement (clause attribute TYP)
Type of requirement
Code
Meaning
V Vehicle
N Network
A Additional
Note 1: in case of common requirements, the attribute TYP is omitted.
Note 2: for this attribute only one type could be chosen, e.g. a clause added by the author of the